

3.4 PARTS GUIDE

1 Mechanism etc.

NO.	PARTS CODE	PRICE RANK		NEW MARK	PART RANK	DESCRIPTION			
		Ex	Ja						
1	00BC405359030	A	N	E	G	C	Spool Gear T	スプールハグルマ T	
2	00BC401351020	A	C	D	D	C	Ribbon feeding pawl spring	リボン オクリツメ バネ	
3	00BC405359040	A	N	E	G	C	Spool Gear S	スプールハグルマ S	
4	00BC401351040	A	C	D	D	C	Ribbon detecting lever spring	ケンシュツ レバーバネ	
5	00BC401351070	A	C	D	D	C	Spool Gear Brake Spring	ブレーキバネ	
6	00BC408254020	A	D	D	H	C	Paper Feeding Shaft Bearing B	カミオクリローラジクジクウケ B	
7	00BB130150116	A	B	D	B	C	Spring pin (φ1.5×6)	スプリングピン	
8	00BC505252030	A	F	D	L	C	Paper Feeding Gear	カミオクリハグルマ	
9	00BB150350111	A	A	D	A	C	Retaining Ring TYPE-E (2.3)	Eガタメワ	
10	00B1428320///	A	D	D	D	C	Paper feeding roller shaft spring	カミオクリローラジクバネ	
11	00BC408254000	A	K	D	Y	C	Paper Feeding Roller	カミオクリローラ	
12	00BC756251020	A	F	D	P	N	C	Inner paper guide	カミアンナイ(ウチ)
13	00BC756251000	A	H	D	V	N	C	Outer paper guide ass'y	カミアンナイ(ソト)セット
14	00BC756208020	A	C	D	E	C	C	Paper holding spring	カミオサエバネ
15	00BC756208010	A	D	D	F	C	C	Paper holding roller	カミオサエローラ
16	00BC750353010	A	C	D	C	C	C	Ribbon shift spring	リボン シフト バネ
17	00BC756351000	A	U	F	J	N	C	Ribbon unit	リボンユニット
18	00BC405361010	A	B	D	B	C	C	Ribbon Feeding Lever Spring B	オクリレバーバネ B
19	00BC756206030	A	D	D	F	C	C	Paper feeding first transmission gear	カミオクリクドウハグルマ
20	00BC505227020	A	F	D	L	C	C	Crank shaft Bearing	クランクジクジクウケ
21	00BC750210000	A	N	E	H	B	C	Platen Ass'y	インジローラセット
22	00BC750212000	A	M	E	F	C	C	Platen Holder Ass'y	インジローラウケセット
23	00BB101250590	A	B	D	B	C	C	Leaf Spring (3-0.07-7.3)	サラバネ
24	00BC756206010	A	D	D	F	C	C	Printing gear	インジハグルマ
25	00BB150350211	A	A	D	A	C	C	Retaining ring type-E (5×0.4)	Eガタメワ
26	00BM456002090	B	B	G	N	N	C	Print wheel ass'y (for Japan)	カツジワ セット
	00BM456002100	B	B	G	N	N	C	Print wheel ass'y (for EX)	カツジワ セット
27	00BC405204060	A	C	D	D	C	C	Slit Mask Spring B	スリットマスクバネ B
28	00BC756101010	A	D	D	F	N	C	Second reduction gear	ゲンソクハグルマ
29	00BC756101030	A	F	D	N	C	C	Reduction gear shaft	ゲンソクハグルマジク
30	00BB010350111	A	B	D	B	C	C	C.B.screw (M3×4)	ジュウジアナツキバインド コネジ
31	00BB013001711	A	A	D	A	C	C	C.T.B.Screw (M3×8)	ジュウジアナツキバインド タッピンネジ
32	00BC756101060	A	D	D	F	N	C	Paper feeding second transmission gear	カミオクリツクエハグルマ
33	00BC756151000	A	W	F	S	N	C	Timing signal detector ass'y	Tケンシュツキセット
34	00BB041050911	A	B	D	B	C	C	C.P.(P).screw (M3×8)	ジュウジアナツキ ナベクミコネジ
35	00BC757203010	A	E	D	K	N	C	Print wheel guide C	カツジワアンナイ C
36	00BB080450211	A	B	D	B	C	C	Hexagon Nut with toothed lock washer (M3)	ソトバツキ ロックナット
37	00BC757230000	A	T	F	F	N	C	Character selective pawl ass'y Q	センタクバセット Q
38	00BC756051020	A	C	D	C	N	C	First reduction gear	モーターハグルマ
39	00BC756101070	A	D	D	F	C	C	Selective transmission gear	センタクツテエハグルマ
40	00BB040302311	A	A	D	B	C	C	Cup Screw (M3×4)	カップスクリュー
41	00BC756101020	A	C	D	C	C	C	Third reduction gear	ゲンソクハグルマビニオン
42	00BC405104010	A	E	D	L	C	C	Print Transmission Gear	インジツクエハグルマ
43	00BC756101040	A	F	D	N	C	C	Cam gear	カムハグルマ
44	00BC753101070	A	E	D	K	C	C	Intermittent transmission gear	カンケツツクエハグルマ
45	00BC756101050	A	F	D	N	C	C	Intermittent gear	カンケツハグルマ
46	00BC756051000	B	A	G	G	N	B	Motor ass'y	モーターセット
47	00BC757228000	B	F	H	E	N	E	Character selective magnet unit AK	トリガケースユニット AK
48	00BB100154712	A	A	D	A	C	C	Plain Washer (6-0.7-12)	ヒラザガネ
49	00BB101252590	A	B	D	B	C	C	Leaf spring (6-0.1-10)	サラバネ
50	00BC755211010	A	F	D	P	C	C	Print wheel shaft holder	カツジワジク ジクウケ
51	00BC756205010	A	D	D	F	N	C	Selective gear	センタクハグルマ
52	00BC757354010	A	C	D	C	N	C	Ribbon frame stopper	リボンフレームストッパー
53	00BC405110010	A	E	D	L	C	C	Ribbon Feed Driving Lever	クドウレバー
100	URBNT9511RCZZ	A	F	Z	Z			Ribbon (4m)	リボン (4m)
101	UPBNT0006RCZZ	A	H	Z	Z			Ribbon (6m)	リボン (6m)
102	DPAPR1004CSZZ	A	S	Z	Y			Roll PAPER. (5Rolls)	ロールシ (5ロール)

[Click here to download the full manual at THE-CHECKOUT-TECH.COM](http://THE-CHECKOUT-TECH.COM)